Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #26295 000060 000D

Geography: Minnesota Sponsors:
Data Collected: 04/06/2022 - 04/11/2022 All SurveyUSA clients in Minnesota
Release Date: 04/12/2022

Percentages

Should sports betting remain against the law in Minnesota? Or should sports betting be made legal?

556 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ |Republi|Democr|Iindepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Remain Against The Law 17% 14% 20% 13% 13% 22% 20% 13% 21% 19% 15% 20% 19% 16% 18% 15% 23%
Be Made Legal 64% 72% 55% 67% 69% 64% 54% 68% 59% 65% 67% 58% 68% 69% 60% 64% 57%
Not Sure 19% 15% 25% 19% 18% 14% 26% 19% 20% 17% 18% 22% 13% 15% 22% 22% 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 53% 47% 26% 26% 25% 23% 52% 48% 36% 28% 29% 14% 25% 36% 15% 6%

Should sports betting remain against the law in Minnesota? Or should sports betting be made legal?

556 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated Education Income Home Urbanicity

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Conser [Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Remain Against The Law 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 24% 16% 11% 16% 21% 20% 17% 15%
Be Made Legal 64% 69% 60% 62% 60% 66% 64% 56% 64% 70% 66% 58% 57% 68% 62%
Not Sure 19% 14% 22% 21% 21% 18% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 21% 23% 15% 23%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 39% 36% 21% 29% 37% 34% 29% 38% 33% 77% 23% 23% 43% 34%

Should sports betting remain against the law in Minnesota? Or should sports betting be made legal?

556 Registered Voters Al Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Twin Citf SMN | WMN |NE MN
Remain Against The Law 17% 17% 14% 25% 13%
Be Made Legal 64% 65% 64% 54% 67%
Not Sure 19% 18% 22% 21% 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 54% 14% 15% 17%

© 2022 SurveyUSA - www.surveyusa.com Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #26295 - Page 7



Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #26295 000060 000D

Geography: Minnesota Sponsors:
Data Collected: 04/06/2022 - 04/11/2022 All SurveyUSA clients in Minnesota
Release Date: 04/12/2022
Percentages

If sports betting is legalized, where should in-person sports betting be allowed?
556 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Party Affiliation Ideology
Credibility Interval: +/-4.9 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ |Republi|Democr|Iindepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Tribal Casinos Only 7% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 12% 5%
State's Horse Tracks Only 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 15%
Tribal Casinos And Horse Tracks 57% 58% 55% 63% 61% 55% 47% 62% 51% 62% 58% 51% 59% 67% 55% 47% 60%
Neither 8% 11% 4% 8% 4% 9% 10% 6% 9% 11% 4% 9% 17% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Not Sure 20% 15% 26% 14% 22% 19% 27% 18% 23% 13% 22% 25% 15% 12% 21% 30% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 53% 47% 26% 26% 25% 23% 52% 48% 36% 28% 29% 14% 25% 36% 15% 6%

If sports betting is legalized, where should in-person sports betting be allowed?

556 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.9 pct points Conser [Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb | Rural
Tribal Casinos Only 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 5% 6%
State's Horse Tracks Only 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10% 7% 10%
Tribal Casinos And Horse Tracks 57% 64% 55% 50% 49% 60% 60% 54% 55% 61% 59% 49% 49% 60% 58%
Neither 8% 11% 7% 4% 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Not Sure 20% 13% 21% 26% 21% 17% 23% 21% 23% 16% 20% 23% 23% 19% 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 39% 36% 21% 29% 37% 34% 29% 38% 33% 77% 23% 23% 43% 34%
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If sports betting is legalized, where should in-person sports betting be allowed? ‘

556 Registered Voters Al Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.9 pct points Twin Citf SMN | W MN |NE MN
Tribal Casinos Only 7% 6% 6% 6% 9%
State's Horse Tracks Only 9% 9% 4% 12% 8%
Tribal Casinos And Horse Tracks 57% 55% 56% 63% 56%
Neither 8% 7% 6% 9% 10%
Not Sure 20% 22% 27% 10% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 54% 14% 15% 17%

If sports betting is legalized, should mobile sports betting with an app be allowed? Or not allowed?

556 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4.9 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ |Republi|Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Allowed 57% 63% 50% 73% 67% 54% 30% 70% 42% 62% 58% 49% 65% 57% 54% 52% 62%
Not Allowed 25% 21% 30% 15% 17% 29% 43% 16% 36% 26% 22% 28% 14% 31% 27% 27% 24%
Not Sure 18% 16% 21% 12% 17% 17% 27% 15% 22% 12% 20% 23% 20% 12% 20% 22% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 53% 47% 26% 26% 25% 23% 52% 48% 36% 28% 29% 14% 25% 36% 15% 6%

If sports betting is legalized, should mobile sports betting with an app be allowed? Or not allowed?

556 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated Education Income Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-4.9 pct points Conser [Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb | Rural
Allowed 57% | 60% 54% 55% | 46% | 60% | 62% | 50% 59% 59% 56% | 60% | 59% | 52% 61%
Not Allowed 25% | 25% 27% | 26% | 28% | 22% | 26% | 30% 24% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 22% | 27% 25%
Not Sure 18% 15% 20% | 20% | 26% 17% 12% | 20% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% | 21% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 39% 36% | 21% | 29% 37% | 34% | 29% 38% 33% 77% | 23% | 23% | 43% 34%
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